
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 1.5 Run IIb Installation 101.3 w Thu 2/19/04 Mon 3/6/06

2 1.5.1 Run IIb Silicon Installation 101.3 w Thu 2/19/04 Mon 3/6/06

3 1.5.1.1 Silicon Ready To Move To DAB 0 w Mon 12/5/05 Mon 12/5/05

4 1.5.1.2 Shutdown for Installation Begins 0 w Fri 10/28/05 Fri 10/28/05

5 1.5.1.3 Prepare Silicon Infrastructure 85 w Thu 2/19/04 Thu 10/27/05

6 1.5.1.3.1 Design and Fabricate Run IIb Horseshoes 52 w Thu 2/19/04 Mon 3/7/05

7 1.5.1.3.2 Procure, Test, and Label RunIIb Cables 12 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 5/12/04

8 1.5.1.3.3 Install Low-Temp Chiller 4 w Thu 8/4/05 Wed 8/31/05

9 1.5.1.3.4 Install new dry gas system 8 w Thu 8/4/05 Thu 9/29/05

10 1.5.1.3.5 Install LV cables from MCH to Platform 4 w Thu 5/13/04 Thu 6/10/04

11 1.5.1.3.6 Install HV Cables from MCH to Platform 3 w Thu 5/20/04 Thu 6/10/04

12 1.5.1.3.7 Install HV Breakouts Boxes & Cable Trays on Platform 4 w Thu 5/13/04 Thu 6/10/04

13 1.5.1.3.8 Install L0/L1Temperature Monitoring Cables 2 w Thu 5/27/04 Thu 6/10/04

14 1.5.1.3.9 Design Silicon Transport Fixture 4 w Tue 10/12/04 Mon 11/8/04

15 1.5.1.3.10 Fabricate Silicon Transport Fixture 4 w Tue 11/9/04 Wed 12/8/04

16 1.5.1.3.11 Test Silicon Transport Fixture 1 w Thu 12/9/04 Wed 12/15/04

17 1.5.1.3.12 Design Silicon Installation Fixture 6 w Tue 11/9/04 Wed 12/22/04

18 1.5.1.3.13 Fabricate Silicon Installation Fixture 6 w Thu 12/23/04 Mon 2/14/05

19 1.5.1.3.14 Test Silicon Installation Fixture 1 w Tue 2/15/05 Mon 2/21/05

20 1.5.1.3.15 Design Silicon Alignment Fixtures 4 w Thu 12/23/04 Mon 1/31/05

21 1.5.1.3.16 Fabricate Silicon Alignment Fixtures 4 w Tue 2/1/05 Mon 2/28/05

22 1.5.1.3.17 Design Beampipe Insertion Fixtures 2 w Tue 3/1/05 Mon 3/14/05

23 1.5.1.3.18 Fabricate Beampipe Insertion Fixtures 4 w Tue 3/15/05 Mon 4/11/05

24 1.5.1.3.19 Modify RunIIa L3/Offline Software Silicon Software 16 w Thu 4/1/04 Fri 7/23/04

25 1.5.1.3.20 Prepare Safety and PORC documentation 10 w Thu 8/18/05 Thu 10/27/05

26 1.5.1.3.21 Train workers for Critical Shutdown Tasks 2 w Fri 9/16/05 Thu 9/29/05

27 1.5.1.3.22 Silicon Infrastructure Prepared 0 w Thu 10/27/05 Thu 10/27/05

28 1.5.1.4 Open Detector and Install CC-EC Scaffolding 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Fri 11/4/05

29 1.5.1.4.1 Retract N Muon Shield and N EF, Disconnect Tev Beampipe 0.4 w Fri 10/28/05 Tue 11/1/05

30 1.5.1.4.2 Remove three blocks in Collision Hall Shield Wall 0.2 w Wed 11/2/05 Thu 11/3/05

31 1.5.1.4.3 Open S EF, CF steel 0.2 w Tue 11/1/05 Wed 11/2/05

32 1.5.1.4.4 Open EC's 0.2 w Wed 11/2/05 Thu 11/3/05

33 1.5.1.4.5 Install accesways, CC-EC gap scaffolds 0.2 w Thu 11/3/05 Fri 11/4/05

34 1.5.1.4.6 Perform CH Rad Survey, Be assay of beampipe 0.2 w Thu 11/3/05 Fri 11/4/05

35 1.5.1.4.7 Detector Open and Ready for Access 0 w Fri 11/4/05 Fri 11/4/05

36 1.5.1.5 Prepare IB Racks, Install Silicon Trolley 1.8 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/17/05

37 1.5.1.5.1 Remove Interface Boards from first IB Crate 0.2 w Fri 11/4/05 Fri 11/4/05

38 1.5.1.5.2 Remove Si LVPS 0.4 w Wed 11/9/05 Thu 11/10/05

39 1.5.1.5.3 Remove Interface Boards from remaining crates 0.4 w Mon 11/7/05 Tue 11/8/05

40 1.5.1.5.4 Remove Fuse Panels 0.2 w Fri 11/11/05 Fri 11/11/05

41 1.5.1.5.5 Remove unneeded Rack Monitor Chassis 0.1 w Mon 11/14/05 Mon 11/14/05

42 1.5.1.5.6 Reduce and repair IB rack water cooling system 0.4 w Mon 11/14/05 Wed 11/16/05

43 1.5.1.5.7 Install Si Removal/Installation Trolley 1 w Thu 11/10/05 Thu 11/17/05

44 1.5.1.6 Modify RunIIa Interface Boards, Test, Reinstall 8 w Mon 11/7/05 Thu 1/12/06

45 1.5.1.6.1 Remove, Modify & Test Quadrant 1 1 w Mon 11/7/05 Fri 11/11/05

46 1.5.1.6.2 Reinstall Quadrant 1 0.5 w Mon 11/14/05 Wed 11/16/05

47 1.5.1.6.3 Remove, Modify & Test Quadrant 2 2 w Wed 11/16/05 Fri 12/2/05

48 1.5.1.6.4 Reinstall Quadrant 2 0.5 w Fri 12/2/05 Tue 12/6/05
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish
49 1.5.1.6.5 Remove, Modify & Test Quadrant 3 2 w Fri 12/2/05 Fri 12/16/05

50 1.5.1.6.6 Reinstall Quadrant 3 0.5 w Fri 12/16/05 Tue 12/20/05

51 1.5.1.6.7 Remove, Modify & Test Quadrant 4 2 w Fri 12/16/05 Tue 1/10/06

52 1.5.1.6.8 Reinstall Quadrant 4 0.5 w Tue 1/10/06 Thu 1/12/06

53 1.5.1.7 Remove RunIIa Silicon 2.8 w Fri 11/4/05 Mon 11/28/05

54 1.5.1.7.1 Drain silicon coolant and dry passages 1 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/10/05

55 1.5.1.7.2 Remove EC Beampipe flanges and bellows 0.4 w Fri 11/4/05 Tue 11/8/05

56 1.5.1.7.3 Remove beryllium beam pipe 0.4 w Tue 11/8/05 Thu 11/10/05

57 1.5.1.7.4 Uncable Low Mass Cables, Rad Mon Cables 0.6 w Thu 11/10/05 Tue 11/15/05

58 1.5.1.7.5 Remove H-disks 0.4 w Tue 11/15/05 Thu 11/17/05

59 1.5.1.7.6 Run IIa Silicon H-Disks Removed 0 w Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05

60 1.5.1.7.7 Remove SMT-South 0.4 w Thu 11/17/05 Mon 11/21/05

61 1.5.1.7.8 Reroute Trolley to N Gap 0.2 w Mon 11/21/05 Tue 11/22/05

62 1.5.1.7.9 Remove SMT-North 0.4 w Tue 11/22/05 Mon 11/28/05

63 1.5.1.7.10 Run IIa Silicon Detector Removed 0 w Mon 11/28/05 Mon 11/28/05

64 1.5.1.8 Install RunIIb Silicon Detector 4.2 w Mon 11/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

65 1.5.1.8.1 Verify mating of ball mount rings with those on the ends of CFT 0.8 w Mon 11/28/05 Fri 12/2/05

66 1.5.1.8.2 Install alignment fixtures 0.4 w Fri 12/2/05 Tue 12/6/05

67 1.5.1.8.3 Transport silicon detector to DAB 0.2 w Mon 12/5/05 Mon 12/5/05

68 1.5.1.8.4 Install Silicon Detector 2 w Tue 12/6/05 Mon 12/19/05

69 1.5.1.8.6 Make, Test and Operate Cooling and Dry Gas Connections 1 w Tue 12/20/05 Wed 1/4/06

70 1.5.1.8.7 Load New Be Beampipe in N Calorimeter beampipe 0.2 w Tue 12/20/05 Tue 12/20/05

71 1.5.1.8.8 Run IIb Silicon Detector Installed In Fiber Tracker 0 w Wed 1/4/06 Wed 1/4/06

72 1.5.1.9 Decable Horseshoes, Remove, Install Run IIb Horseshoes 3 w Tue 12/6/05 Wed 1/4/06

73 1.5.1.9.1 S Gap: Uncable 80-conductor cables, Remove/Install Horseshoe 1 w Tue 12/6/05 Mon 12/12/05

74 1.5.1.9.2 N Gap: Uncable 80-conductor cables, Remove/Install Horseshoe 1 w Tue 12/20/05 Wed 1/4/06

75 1.5.1.9.3 RunIIb Horseshoes Installed 0 w Wed 1/4/06 Wed 1/4/06

76 1.5.1.10 Install New HV System 2.5 w Tue 12/13/05 Mon 1/9/06

77 1.5.1.10.1 Connect L0/1 HV Cables to South Horseshoe 0.5 w Tue 12/13/05 Thu 12/15/05

78 1.5.1.10.2 Connect L0/1 HV Cables to North Horseshoe 0.5 w Thu 1/5/06 Mon 1/9/06

79 1.5.1.10.3 RunIIb Silicon High Voltage System Installed 0 w Mon 1/9/06 Mon 1/9/06

80 1.5.1.11 Install New LV System 2 w Thu 11/17/05 Fri 12/2/05

81 1.5.1.11.1 Install Si LVPS crates in MCH1 1 w Mon 11/28/05 Fri 12/2/05

82 1.5.1.11.2 Connect LV Feeder Cables in Cathedral 1 w Thu 11/17/05 Wed 11/23/05

83 1.5.1.11.3 RunIIb Silicon Low Voltage System Installed 0 w Fri 12/2/05 Fri 12/2/05

84 1.5.1.12 Cable RunIIb Silicon 5 w Thu 12/15/05 Tue 1/31/06

85 1.5.1.12.1 Install North Adapter cards,  80-conductor and clock cables 1 w Mon 1/9/06 Tue 1/17/06

86 1.5.1.12.2 Install North Junction Cards in CFT Layer 3 2 w Tue 1/17/06 Tue 1/31/06

87 1.5.1.12.3 Install South Adapter cards,  80-conductor and clock cables 1 w Thu 12/15/05 Thu 12/22/05

88 1.5.1.12.4 Install South Junction Cards in CFT Layer 3 2 w Thu 12/22/05 Tue 1/17/06

89 1.5.1.12.5 Silicon 80-conductor and Clock Cables Installed 0 w Tue 1/31/06 Tue 1/31/06

90 1.5.1.13 Install Run IIb Beryllium Beam Tube 1.4 w Tue 1/31/06 Thu 2/9/06

91 1.5.1.13.1 Install Beam Tube 0.4 w Tue 1/31/06 Thu 2/2/06

92 1.5.1.13.2 Make Beam Tube Connections 1 w Thu 2/2/06 Thu 2/9/06

93 1.5.1.13.3 Run IIb Beam Tube Installed 0 w Thu 2/9/06 Thu 2/9/06

94 1.5.1.14 Technical commissioning of detector 3.25 w Mon 1/9/06 Wed 2/1/06

95 1.5.1.14.1 Demonstrate Full Operability of all S Channels 2 w Mon 1/9/06 Tue 1/24/06

96 1.5.1.14.2 Demonstrate Full Operability of all N Channels 2 w Wed 1/18/06 Wed 2/1/06
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish
97 1.5.1.15 Silicon Ready for Resumption of Tevatron Operation 0 w Thu 2/9/06 Thu 2/9/06

98 1.5.1.16 Commission Online Readout Software 5 w Tue 1/24/06 Tue 2/28/06

99 1.5.1.16.1 Demonstrate multiple crate downloading and calibration 2 w Tue 1/24/06 Tue 2/7/06

100 1.5.1.16.2 Demonstrate data unpacking for two SMT crates 1 w Tue 1/31/06 Tue 2/7/06

101 1.5.1.16.3 Demonstrate data unpacking for all SMT crates 1 w Tue 2/7/06 Tue 2/14/06

102 1.5.1.16.4 Demonstrate SMT Examine package with multiple crates readout 2 w Tue 2/7/06 Tue 2/21/06

103 1.5.1.16.5 Verify SMT mapping using Examine Package 1 w Tue 2/21/06 Tue 2/28/06

104 1.5.1.17 Close calorimeter and muon system, Survey Detector 0.8 w Tue 2/28/06 Mon 3/6/06

105 1.5.1.18 Silicon System Ready for Physics Commissioning 0 w Mon 3/6/06 Mon 3/6/06

106 1.5.2 Run IIb Trigger Installation 101 w Thu 2/19/04 Thu 3/2/06

107 1.5.2.1 Prepare Infrastructure at DAB 78.8 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 9/14/05

108 1.5.2.1.1 Prepare new L1 Cal Racks 12 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 5/12/04

109 1.5.2.1.2 Preliminary commission of Cal Trig Elements 19 w Mon 5/2/05 Wed 9/14/05

110 1.5.2.1.3 Plan new cable plant: Saclay 2 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 3/3/04

111 1.5.2.1.4 Plan new cable plant: MSU 2 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 3/3/04

112 1.5.2.1.5 Modify MCH Racks for L1 Cal/Track Match 4 w Thu 5/13/04 Thu 6/10/04

113 1.5.2.1.6 Install L1CTM VME crates and power supplies 1 w Fri 6/11/04 Thu 6/17/04

114 1.5.2.1.7 Install L1CTM splitter crate and power supply 4 w Fri 6/18/04 Fri 7/16/04

115 1.5.2.1.8 Install L1CTM rack services 4 w Mon 7/19/04 Fri 8/13/04

116 1.5.2.1.9 Install L1 CTT/CTMcables 4 w Mon 8/16/04 Mon 9/13/04

117 1.5.2.1.10 Hook up L1 CTM electronics 4 w Tue 9/14/04 Mon 10/11/04

118 1.5.2.2 Level 1 Calorimeter Trigger 34.7 w Mon 5/2/05 Tue 1/17/06

119 1.5.2.2.1 L1 Cal Trigger Production And Testing Complete 0 w Mon 5/2/05 Mon 5/2/05

120 1.5.2.2.2 Installation And Technical Commissioning 9.5 w Fri 10/28/05 Tue 1/17/06

121 1.5.2.2.2.1 Remove old racks 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

122 1.5.2.2.2.2 Redress cables 2 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/17/05

123 1.5.2.2.2.3 Install new racks in MCH 0.5 w Fri 11/18/05 Tue 11/22/05

124 1.5.2.2.2.4 Connect new rack services 1 w Tue 11/22/05 Thu 12/1/05

125 1.5.2.2.2.5 Connect BLS & Intermediate cables 1 w Thu 12/1/05 Thu 12/8/05

126 1.5.2.2.2.6 Technical commissioning 4 w Thu 12/8/05 Tue 1/17/06

127 1.5.2.2.2.7 Level 1 Calorimeter Trigger Installed 0 w Tue 1/17/06 Tue 1/17/06

128 1.5.2.3 Level 1 Calorimeter Track Matching 73.9 w Thu 8/12/04 Tue 2/14/06

129 1.5.2.3.1 L1 Cal/Track Match Production and Testing Completed 0 w Thu 8/12/04 Thu 8/12/04

130 1.5.2.3.2 Installation And Technical Commissioning 65.5 w Tue 10/12/04 Tue 2/14/06

131 1.5.2.3.2.1 Debug timing and trigger signals from the TFW 2 w Tue 10/12/04 Mon 10/25/04

132 1.5.2.3.2.2 Debug input from all sources 2 w Thu 12/1/05 Thu 12/15/05

133 1.5.2.3.2.3 Debug MTM decision to TFW 1 w Thu 12/15/05 Thu 12/22/05

134 1.5.2.3.2.4 Establish L2, L3 readout 2 w Thu 12/22/05 Tue 1/17/06

135 1.5.2.3.2.5 Technical Commissioning 4 w Tue 1/17/06 Tue 2/14/06

136 1.5.2.3.2.6 Level 1 Calorimeter Track Matching Installallation Complete 0 w Tue 2/14/06 Tue 2/14/06

137 1.5.2.4 Level 1 Tracking 42.8 w Wed 2/23/05 Wed 1/4/06

138 1.5.2.4.1 L1 Central Track Trigger DFEA Production And Testing Complete 0 w Wed 2/23/05 Wed 2/23/05

139 1.5.2.4.2 Installation And Technical Commissioning 8 w Fri 10/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

140 1.5.2.4.2.1 Fermilab Contribution 8 w Fri 10/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

141 1.5.2.4.2.1.1 Install DFEA boards 2 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/10/05

142 1.5.2.4.2.1.2 Debug all Inputs 1 w Fri 11/11/05 Thu 11/17/05

143 1.5.2.4.2.1.3 Verify Outputs 1 w Fri 11/18/05 Mon 11/28/05

144 1.5.2.4.2.1.4 System Debug 4 w Tue 11/29/05 Wed 1/4/06
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish
145 1.5.2.4.2.2 Boston U Contribution 8 w Fri 10/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

146 1.5.2.4.2.2.1 Install DFEA boards 2 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/10/05

147 1.5.2.4.2.2.2 Debug all Inputs 1 w Fri 11/11/05 Thu 11/17/05

148 1.5.2.4.2.2.3 Verify Outputs 1 w Fri 11/18/05 Mon 11/28/05

149 1.5.2.4.2.2.4 System Debug 4 w Tue 11/29/05 Wed 1/4/06

150 1.5.2.4.2.3 Notre Dame Contribution 8 w Fri 10/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

151 1.5.2.4.2.3.1 Install DFEA boards 2 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/10/05

152 1.5.2.4.2.3.2 Debug all Inputs 1 w Fri 11/11/05 Thu 11/17/05

153 1.5.2.4.2.3.3 Verify Outputs 1 w Fri 11/18/05 Mon 11/28/05

154 1.5.2.4.2.3.4 System debug 4 w Tue 11/29/05 Wed 1/4/06

155 1.5.2.4.2.4 KU Contribution 8 w Fri 10/28/05 Wed 1/4/06

156 1.5.2.4.2.4.1 Install DFEA boards 2 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/10/05

157 1.5.2.4.2.4.2 Debug all Inputs 1 w Fri 11/11/05 Thu 11/17/05

158 1.5.2.4.2.4.3 Verify Outputs 1 w Fri 11/18/05 Mon 11/28/05

159 1.5.2.4.2.4.4 System Debug 4 w Tue 11/29/05 Wed 1/4/06

160 1.5.2.4.2.5 Level 1 Tracking Installation Complete 0 w Wed 1/4/06 Wed 1/4/06

161 1.5.2.5 Level 2 Beta Processors 37.2 w Mon 2/28/05 Thu 11/17/05

162 1.5.2.5.1 Level 2 Beta Production Complete 0 w Mon 2/28/05 Mon 2/28/05

163 1.5.2.5.2 Verify Assembled Processors 20 w Mon 2/28/05 Tue 7/19/05

164 1.5.2.5.2.1 Cut Code Release for new Hardware 2 w Mon 2/28/05 Fri 3/11/05

165 1.5.2.5.2.2 Online Code Support/Development 14 w Mon 3/14/05 Mon 6/20/05

166 1.5.2.5.2.3 Verify Processor Assemblies -- UVA 2 w Tue 6/21/05 Tue 7/5/05

167 1.5.2.5.2.4 Verify Processor Assemblies -- ORS 2 w Wed 7/6/05 Tue 7/19/05

168 1.5.2.5.3 Installation And Technical Commissioning 3 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/17/05

169 1.5.2.5.3.1 Install boards in L2 Trigger 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

170 1.5.2.5.3.2 Technical commissioning-UVA 2 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/17/05

171 1.5.2.5.3.3 Technical commissioning-ORS 2 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/17/05

172 1.5.2.5.3.4 Technical commissioning-FNAL 2 w Fri 11/4/05 Thu 11/17/05

173 1.5.2.5.3.5 Level 2 Upgrade Beta Installed & Commissioned 0 w Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05

174 1.5.2.6 Silicon Track Trigger Upgrade 101 w Thu 2/19/04 Thu 3/2/06

175 1.5.2.6.1 STT Hardware Production Complete 0 w Wed 12/8/04 Wed 12/8/04

176 1.5.2.6.2 STT Installation 86 w Thu 2/19/04 Thu 11/3/05

177 1.5.2.6.2.1 STT Module Install 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

178 1.5.2.6.2.2 VTM  Install 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

179 1.5.2.6.2.3 TFC Module Install 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

180 1.5.2.6.2.4 Splitters Install 2 w Thu 2/19/04 Wed 3/3/04

181 1.5.2.6.2.5 Fibers Install 1 w Fri 10/28/05 Thu 11/3/05

182 1.5.2.6.3 STT Hardware Installed 0 w Thu 11/3/05 Thu 11/3/05

183 1.5.2.6.4 Technical Commissioning 8 w Thu 1/5/06 Thu 3/2/06

184 1.5.2.6.4.1 Technical Commissioning, BU effort 8 w Thu 1/5/06 Thu 3/2/06

185 1.5.2.6.4.2 Technical Commissioning, CU Effort 8 w Thu 1/5/06 Thu 3/2/06

186 1.5.2.6.4.3 Technical Commissioning, SUNY Effort 8 w Thu 1/5/06 Thu 3/2/06

187 1.5.2.6.4.4 Technical Commissioning, University X Effort 8 w Thu 1/5/06 Thu 3/2/06

188 1.5.2.7 Trigger Upgrade Ready for Resumption of Tevatron 0 w Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05

189 1.5.3 Run IIb Detector Ready for Resumption of Tevatron 0 w Thu 2/9/06 Thu 2/9/06
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